
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-671

ANSWERED ON-26/07/2023


Establishment of new educational institutions


671 Shri Sandeep Kumar Pathak:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that a new university is established in India every week, a college every second day, an Atal Tinkering Lab every third day, and a new ITI every day, along with an IIT and IIM each year; and


(b) if so, State-wise and district-wise statistics and evidence for the last five years of all States and UTs?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION


(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) & (b) Considering the number of Universities and Colleges registered (cumulative) as per latest data of All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE) 2020-21, vis-à-vis the number registered in AISHE 2015-16, on an average, 63 Universities and 945 Colleges are registered annually :-.


Institution

Registered in

2020-21

(Cumulative)

Registered in

2015-16

(Cumulative)

Institutions

Registered during

2015-16 to 2020-21

Average Institutions

Registered annually

during the period

Universities 1113 799 314 63

Colleges 43796 39071 4725 945


              Since 2014, 7 new Indian Institutes of Management and 6 new Indian Institutes of Technology have been established.


Also, as per Unified District Information System for Education Plus (UDISE+), in all

26538 Atal Tinkering Labs have been established in school up to 2021-22.


The State-wise details of Universities and Colleges registered during period 2015-16 to 2020-21 and Atal Tinkering Labs established up to 2021-22 are available at

https://www.education.gov.in/parl_ques
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